# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2765769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW L BROCKLIN	10/24/2011
ADAM L GHOZEIL	10/21/2011
DARYL E ANDERSON	10/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2011057506

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Correspondent Name:** HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY **Address Line 1:** 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82761706
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMMANUELLE GATES
SIGNATURE:	/Emmanuelle Gates/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=82761706 Exe US Assig (PCT-US11-057506)#page1.tif source=82761706 Exe US Assig (PCT-US11-057506)#page2.tif

PATENT 502719165 REEL: 032421 FRAME: 0316

HEWLETT-PACKARD	COMPANY
Intellectual Property Ac	tministrator
3404 E. Harmony Road	d.
Mail Stop 35	
Fort Collins, Colorado	80528

THETTAG	A COMO	5 A &	*****

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and tran- title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and centitled:	obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its sfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, under an application for Letters Patent of the United States
FLUID EJECTION DEVICES AND METHODS THEREOF	
Filing Date: 24 October 2011	Application No.: PCT/US2011/057506
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth thereir P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent of the United States and of countries foreign the reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applicationally authorize HPDC to file applicationally authorize HPDC to file applicationally authorize HPDC to file applicational held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominerms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had the AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right we have not executed and will not execute any agreement that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without unecessary or desirable to perfect the little to said inventing Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to deverything possible to sid HPDC, its successors, as enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protects.	t, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-i-application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters reto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any Patent. ons in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be lineas or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the
and any official of any country or countries foreign to applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assigned Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including be issued and granted on or as a result of the application. If we further authorize and direct the attorneys application now identified by the Record ID and title set known to them by the United States Patent and Tradementary.	
Orcher L. Com Brock I:	10-24-2011
inventor's Signature	Usin Annument Hannet
Andrew L. Van Brooklin	3 10-24 - 2011
inventor's Typed N <b>ame</b>	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Stignature	QL DcH GOII  Date Assignment Signed
Adam L Ghozeil	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Roed Mell Stop 35

## PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35	RECORD ID: 82761706	
. Cit Comits, Ositised disper		
^	SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
Day/ 5 a	21/oct/2011	
Inventor's Signature	Oate Assignment Signed	
Daryl E Anderson		
Investor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
	3	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Code X and and a Clean	
manimus rabad usina	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
and the second		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
s."		
inventor's Sign <b>ature</b>	Date Assignment Si <b>gned</b>	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
and the second s	and and a supplementation of supplementation	
riventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/13/2014

Rev 09/11 (Astroprosed)

PATENT REEL: 032421 FRAME: 0318